Israel Hamas Ceasefire-Offensive

Q1 Israel has indicated its intention to continue the military offensive in
Gaza, specifically in the town of Rafah after evacuating as many civilians
from the area as possible. However, the United States has proposed a UN
resolution that "...determines that under current circumstances a major
ground offensive into Rafah would result in further harm to civilians and
their further displacement including potentially into neighboring countries."
Considering the United States position, would you support Israel's plan to
continue its military offensive?
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Q2 President Biden has indicated that his administration may decide to
recognize a Palestinian state, although Israel opposes this at this time. Do
you support the USA recognizing a Palestinian state--even if Israel
opposes this?
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Q3 If Israel offered to stop fighting in exchange for the unconditional
surrender of Hamas and the immediate release of all hostages--and
Hamas refused the offer, would that justify continued Israeli military action
in Gaza and Rafah against Hamas?

Answered: 574  Skipped: 0

Don't
Know/Unsure

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Don't Know/Unsure 30.31% 174
Yes 46.34% 266
No 23.34% 134
TOTAL 574

3/16



Israel Hamas Ceasefire-Offensive

Q4 Surveys among Palestinian civilians show that over 75% of the
population supports the attack of October 7th against Israel. Considering
this finding, would you tend to support the Biden administration proposal

for the creation of a Palestinian state at this time?
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Q5 Would you tend to support the creation of a Palestinian state that
would have the right to enter into a treaty or military alliance with Iran?
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Q6 Would you tend to support the creation of a Palestinian state that
financially supports and funds Hamas members who participated in the
October 7th attack against Israel?
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Q7 Would you tend to support the creation of a Palestinian state whose
educational system teaches that Jews have no rights or history in the
region?
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Q8 Would you tend to support the creation of a Palestinian state where
Jews are banned by law to live, own property or have residence?
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Q9 One proposal that has been raised is for Israel and Palestine to merge
into a single country, with equal rights and full citizenship for Jews and
Arabs. Do you think this is a realistic solution?
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Q10 Who would you say you generally support more in the Israel-
Palestinian conflict?
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Q1 Gender
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Q4 Household Income
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

$0-$9,999 6.46% 37
$10,000-$24,999 9.25% 53
$25,000-$49,999 17.80% 102
$50,000-$74,999 16.40% 94
$75,000-$99,999 11.52% 66
$100,000-$124,999 12.57% 72
$125,000-$149,999 9.08% 52
$150,000-$174,999 4.01% 23
$175,000-$199,999 3.49% 20
$200,000+ 5.24% 30
Prefer not to answer 4.19% 24
TOTAL 573
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Q5 Major US Region
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East North Central 11.70% 66
East South Central 6.38% 36
Middle Atlantic 24.47% 138
Mountain 5.14% 29
New England 3.55% 20
Pacific 15.43% 87
South Atlantic 19.15% 108
West North Central 4.43% 25
West South Central 9.75% 55
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